
Lancaster City Council EDI Workforce Data 2023 
 

Lancaster City Council is required to publish a range of workforce data under its duties contained 

within the Equalities Act 2010. Not all staff choose to make a declaration regarding their personal 

details and may also choose not to update their information when a change of personal details 

occurs. Therefore, there may some data where staff have preferred not to state any information, left 

the field blank, or data may be inaccurate due to unrecorded changes in personal details. The 

information published here includes data on: 

• Age 

• Sex 

• Disability 

• Ethnicity 

• Religion 

• Sexual Orientation 

Headcount as of April 2023: 803 
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Ethnicity Profile 
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Disability Profile 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0.00%

7.69%

4.62%

7.55%
6.51%

3.61%

7.50%

2.33%
3.23%

14.29%

0.00%

2.00%

4.00%

6.00%

8.00%

10.00%

12.00%

14.00%

16.00%

Representation of disabled staff by grade 2020-2023

2020

2021

2023

5.81%

3.83%

13.89%

5.37%
5.88%

4.00%
5.00%

9.59%

0.00%

2.00%

4.00%

6.00%

8.00%

10.00%

12.00%

14.00%

16.00%

Communities
and Leisure

Environment
and Place

Governance Housing and
Property

People and
Policy

Planning and
Climate
Change

Resources Sustainable
Growth

Representation of Disabled Staff by Service 2023



 

Sexual Orientation Profile 
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Religion Profile 
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Age Profile 
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